| Form PTO-1595 (A | Adapted) |
|------------------|----------|
| 3-13-96 | |

3



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

| | 102854364 | OVER SHEET LY | |
|--|---|--|--|
| | - , | fice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): Bryce M. Harvey and V. Stan Mader | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Additio | nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Name: ProEthic Laboratories LLC Address: 5331 Perimeter Parkway Court | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: | Montgomery, AL 36124-0067 City State ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No | |
| 4(a) | 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 4(b). Patent No.(s): | | |
| ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| | Name: Clark G. Sullivan, Esq Reg. No. 36,942. Address: KING & SPALDING LLP 45 th Floor, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 45.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 11-0980 ☐ Enclosed | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 8. | of the original document. Classification Signing Of the original document. Classification Signing Signing | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Scot. 29, 2009 ature Date Important of pages including cover sheet: 5 | |

2002004 ADSMAN1 00000050 10952674 40.00 CF 3 - 0:8021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BRYCE M. HARVEY, a citizen of the United States of America,

residing at 1049 Merrywood Drive, Pike Road, Alabama 36064, have invented certain inventions

and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "MINERAL

ADDITIVES FOR IMPROVED PROCESSING OF COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING

VITAMINE E AND SAW PALMETTO," and executed on August 31, 2004, and about to be

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ProEthic Laboratories LLC, a limited liability corporation of the

State of Alabama having a principal place of business at 5331 Perimeter Parkway Court,

Montgomery AL 36124-0067, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, BRYCE M. HARVEY, by these presents do sell,

assign, and transfer unto ProEthic Laboratories LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title,

and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues

thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said

application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby

request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent

of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue

thereof, to ProEthic Laboratories LLC as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and

benefit of ProEthic Laboratories LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto

ProEthic Laboratories LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

PATENT REEL: 015855 FRAME: 0534 arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ProEthic Laboratories LLC, or its designce insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ProEthic Laboratories LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Clark G. Sullivan, of King & Spalding, LLP, 191 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia USA, to insert here in parentheses

() the filing date and application number of said application when known.

BRYCE M. HARVE

DATE

K&S Docket No.: 09028.105004

REEL: 015855 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, V. STAN MADER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1049 Merrywood Drive, Pike Road, Alabama 36064, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "MINERAL ADDITIVES FOR IMPROVED PROCESSING OF COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING VITAMIN E AND SAW PALMETTO," and executed on August 31, 2004, and about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ProEthic Laboratories LLC, a limited liability corporation of the State of Alabama having a principal place of business at 5331 Perimeter Parkway Court, Montgomery AL 36124-0067, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I, V. STAN MADER, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ProEthic Laboratories LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ProEthic Laboratories LLC as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ProEthic Laboratories LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ProEthic Laboratories LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights

PATENT REEL: 015855 FRAME: 0536 arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ProEthic Laboratories LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ProEthic Laboratories LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, Clark G. Sullivan, of King & Spalding, LLP, 191 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, Georgia USA, to insert here in parentheses

() the filing date and application number of said application when known.

V. STAN MADER

DATE

K&S Docket No.: 09028.105004

Subsceibed and affirmed before me this ______ day of September, 2004, in the county of El Paso, State of Colorado.

Mane & Cameron Signature of Notary

RECORDED: 09/29/2004

Commission expires: 10/24/2004